	13			
FORM PTO-1595 RE(	05-04-199	^^	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93)	05-04-19:	99	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (Exp. 4/94)				
To the honorable Commissioner	10102919	2 1811 9 1811 1861	: attached ori	ginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	OLPE	3. Name and	address of re	ceiving party(ies):
FINOVA Capital Corporation 355 South Grand Avenue, Ste 2400 Los Angeles, CA 90071	APR 2 3 1999 55 40	4111 N. F	ncorporated reeway Blvd. to, CA 95834	
2. Nature of Conveyance:	TRADEMARKS			
	erger ange of Name			
Execution Date: April 13, 1999				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies ☐ Yes 图 No	) attached?		me(s) & addre No	ess(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number	er(s):		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
If this document is being filed together wit	h a new application, the eve	ecution data of t	ha annlication	a ic-
	if a new application, the ext	i		1 15.
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.	(s):	
		See Exhibit "A	A" attached he	ereto and made a part hereof.
	Additional numbers atta	ched? 🗷 Yes	□ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom co	orrespondence concerning	6. Total num	ber of applica	ations and patents involved: 7
document should be mailed:		7. Total Fee	(37 CFR 3.41	): \$ 280.00
April Piercey Cooley Godward LLP		<b>☑</b> Enclos		arged to deposit account
5 Palo Alto Square 3000 El Camino Real			11200 10 00 011	angou to doposit doctorit
Palo Alto, CA 94306			count numbe	r: 03-3115. this page if paying by deposit account)
05/04/1999 DNGUYEN 00000059 5083491 >				
01 FC:581 280.00 (	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.				
	ief, the foregoing informat	ion is true and		any attached copy is a true copy of the
April M. P.	erev.		April 19, 1	999 Date
	number of pages including cov	er sheet, attachme	ents, and docum	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

384909 v1/PA 88ZX01!.DOC 042099

PATENT REEL: 9912 FRAME: 0520

## Exhibit A

# **U.S. PATENTS**

Patent Description	Patent or Serial No.	Date of Patent or Serial No.
Method and Apparatus for	5,083,491	01/28/92
Recreating Expression Effects		
on Solenoid Actuated Music		
Producing Instruments		
Method and Apparatus for	5,237,125	08/17/93
Measuring Velocity of Key		
Motion in a Keyboard		
Operated Musical Instrument		
Solenoid Mounting System for	5,251,529	10/12/93
a Keyboard Instrument		
Method and Apparatus for	5,524,521	06/11/96
Optically Determining Note		
Characteristics in a Keyboard		
Operated Musical Instrument		
Piano Hammer Rail Stop	5,542,238	08/06/96
Assembly		
Solenoid Mounting Apparatus	5,521,795	05/28/96
Recording Sensor Mounting	5,546,842	08/20/96
Rail for Keyboard Operated		
Musical Instrument		

375625 v1/PA 81%101!.DOC

> PATENT REEL: 9912 FRAME: 0521

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant/Applicant: Burgett, Incorporated
Patents: See Attached Exhibit A

#### RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, Burgett, Incorporated, a California corporation, having its principal offices at 4111 A North Freeway Blvd., Sacramento, CA 95835, has adopted, used or had an intent-to-use the patents listed in the attached Exhibit A, now registered or in the process of registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Burgett, Incorporated entered into that certain Security Agreement dated July  $\underline{\mathcal{T}}$ , 1997 (the "Security Agreement"), with FINOVA Capital Corporation (hereinafter "Lender"); a true and correct copy of which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 17, 1997, at Reel 8595, Frame 0156;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby:

- 1. releases and reassigns to Burgett, Incorporated any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Lender pursuant to the Security Agreement in the patents which are described more fully on Exhibit A, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied; and
- 2. authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be signed by its duly authorized representative as of this 13th day of April 1999.

FINOVA Capital Corporation

By: Madelen Tran

Name: MANELYN TRAN

Title: Assistant Vice President

375625 v1/PA 81%101!.DOC 040299

> PATENT REEL: 9912 FRAME: 0522

### Exhibit A

## **U.S. PATENTS**

Patent Description	Patent or Serial No.	Date of Patent or Serial No.
Method and Apparatus for	5,083,491	01/28/92
Recreating Expression Effects		
on Solenoid Actuated Music		
Producing Instruments		
Method and Apparatus for	5,237,125	08/17/93
Measuring Velocity of Key		
Motion in a Keyboard		
Operated Musical Instrument		
Solenoid Mounting System for	5,251,529	10/12/93
a Keyboard Instrument		
Method and Apparatus for	5,524,521	06/11/96
Optically Determining Note		
Characteristics in a Keyboard		
Operated Musical Instrument		
Piano Hammer Rail Stop	5,542,238	08/06/96
Assembly		
Solenoid Mounting Apparatus	5,521,795	05/28/96
Recording Sensor Mounting	5,546,842	08/20/96
Rail for Keyboard Operated		
Musical Instrument		

375625 v1/PA 81%101!.DOC

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/23/1999 REEL: 9912 FRAME: 0523